Purchasing Department
FAYE l ! E 140 Stonewall Aveniue West, Ste 204
Fayetteville, GA 30214

Phone: 770-305-5420

Create Your StOI’Y! www.fayettecountyga.gov
To: Steve Rapson
From: Natasha M. DugganJ@/
Date: April 2, 2021
Subject: Contract #1918-A: Water System Grass Cutting

Change Order 1: Starr’s Mill Park Award Update

The county awarded Contract #1918-A to five (5) vendors to provide grass cutting services at
multiple locations for the Water System. Outdoor Solutions, who was-awarded Starr's Mill Park,

notified Purchasing that they will not accept the award for a single location because they have to
service the location from Columbus, GA.

The second lowest bidder is Express Pressure Washing who was awarded both water treatment
plants. The original award amount for Starr’s Mill Park for one fiscal year was $5,600. Awarding
the contract to Express Pressure Washing will increase the fiscal year cost to 56,841, a $1,241
increase. The impact on the initial term is an increase of $1,990.

Specifics of the proposed contract are as follows:

Contract Name #1918-A: Water System Grass Cutting
Contractor Multiple Vendors

Change Order 1 Starr’s Mill Park Award Update
Change Order 1 Contractor Express Pressure Washing

Type of Contract Annual Service

Initial Term 4/1/2021-6/30/2022

Contract Amount $79,720 (FY21 $23,540, FY22 556,12?,
Change Order 1 1,990 (FY21 $749, FY22 $1,241)

Revised Contract Amount $81,710 (FY $24,289, FY22 $57,421)



Budget:

Crosstown
Org Code 50543031
Object 522140
FY21 Original $11,410
FY21 Revised $12,159
Available $14,930

FY22 Requested* $14,000
FY22 Revised Req.* $14,000
Revised Total $26,159

S. Fayette
50543041
522140
$10,450
$10,450
$10,450
$15,530
$15,530
$25,980

Approved by: ’W

*Note: Approval is cond@zﬁpon funds being budgeted and approved in F

Field Ops
50544020
522140
$1,680
$1,680
$1,680
$4,200
$4,200
$5,880

Date:

Reservoir Mngt. Total
50541017

522140

$0.00

$0.00 $24,289
$27,060

523,691 $57,421

$23,691 $57,421

#523,691 $81,710

,5//</2o1/

iscal Year 2022 budget.



00°TZY'LS $ Z [emauay
00'TZH'LS $ 00'68T'%T $ 00°880°Z¢ S $Z0Z 3unf - judy
00'TYE'9 $ 00686 $ suopnjos icoping 00'T0Z°C S vZ0z dn ueapd | |
? : o % A papleme
00'0E0'9T $ 0000LZ'TT $ Buiysem aunssaig ssaadng 00°ZET'EE S €202 R0 - Ainr 39 I 7 [emauay 3oequo)
00°0SE‘9 $ 000SLT $ SPpuIS ume I Jopadng 00°TZV'LS $ T |1emauay
00°005'6 $ 00008 $ 11 adeaspue 15 Je asay 00'8802¢ 5 €707 aunf - judy
00’008 $ ooosr'E § sedpuag ayuaan 00'T02'Z S €207 dn uea [eniu
e " papieme
[27%] TZAd 1opuan Ag paemy 00'ZET'EE  § woTPo-AIne o jemousy eu0)
00'1ZY'LS $  00'68T'pT $ ImoL 00'0TL'18  $ wiay fepiul
| 00°Teg'ez $ 1015505 oo'sgo'ze § TZOZ aunf - Judy
00002 $ 00089'C $ 0T0PPSOS suopeoT ||y 00°10Z'2 S 220z dn ueap) (eniy|
00°0€S'ST $  0005K'01 $ TrOEWSOS suopea ||y 00'TET'EE S TZ0Z Y0 - Ainr
00000 T $ ooesTET $ TEOEVSO0S suopesot ||y 00'880'Z¢ S 1202 aunf - judy
— o - ‘papieme
TTM TTAd ovizzs 00°'TZH LS $ 0068Z'FPT S 00T0Z'T S 1Z0Z dn uea)d jeniu aq [|im wia | 39eU0) eyl
[{4¥] TZAd
00'TZV'LS $ |ozzss 00'ZET'EE S 00'880'ZT $ 00'10Z°¢ 5
00°0SE9 $ | 0o'c00’9 S [ 00'009'E $ 7 00'00%'7 $ 8 00°00€ $ | oorose S S22IAISS ume In) Joadng Jded Yysojujo axeq
plaid
000056 $ | 000056 $ | oo'00L's H 44 00°008°€ $ 8 00'SLY $ z $ om mnmumucm._ jseqle alagH
pue jied uolioH aye]
00000 $ | ooooo't $ | 00009 H 41 00°00% S g 00°05 $| - $ S3IINIBS Bj1juddID Jied uolpay axyeq
00'Tb8's s | oooze's s | oozse'e $ 23 00895 $ g 00'1ZE s | corew $ duiysepn aunssald ssaldxgy JAed Il S,41e1S
)G yue] aining
00009 $ | coco9 $ | o009e $ 44 00°0¥Z $ 8 00°0E $| - S S22IAIBS a)i|udslin
uny s,uewasioy
S3JIAIDS 3. 95NOH
00006 $ | 00006 00°0%S fad 0009 H 8 00°6 s = $ 1Ad ljusaJ
’ ’ ' ERSlesia duind Janpy Uil
00°006 $ | 00008 S | ooovs S zr 00'09€ H 8 00'sy | $ SOJIAIDS AY|UIAID|  AIIS ||]9M peoy Aeag
s
00'00E'T $ | oooog't $ | o008 $ 4 00075 S 8 0059 gl & $ S3IIAIDS 3}1|UdaID)
AUBL Jolepn peoy siji3
Sa CHIEE] 9315 UL
00°00E'T GO'00E'T $ | o0'08L S zt 00'0Zs 8 00's9 2 s pIEVE | J]
> ¢ ? Sl ° is1ep 9jddeqen)
00'006 $ | o000s s | ooors $ 7 00'03€ s 8 00'sy s| - $ SBIIAIDS YljussID S [[PM Peoy |IH
SIS quel
00006 $ | 00006 § | oo'ops H 19 00'09E $ (] 00°Sy $1 - $ EERILVE LN TI[VEETS)
Ja1ep zg Aemysiy
S juel
00006 S | 00006 $ | ooors $ [43 00°09¢ s 8 00'Sy s - $ EERIRVEINE T TETN5)
1z3em A3iD @asiydead
jue|d juawileal
O0'QEE'EL $ | 00'009°ZT S | 000952 H 4 00°0r0's $ 8 00°0€9 $ | ooogL s mc_cwm..s aINssald me._axm
Ja1epn 211Ae4 yInos
EERINENEN
00'004'2T $ | ooooo'zt s | o000zt 5 4 00008’y S 8 00009 $ | coooL $ mc_r_mm..s 34nssald ssaldx3| pue JUE|q jusw]eal)
43IEA UMO)SS0UD)
b+p b=f+p f=2axq E p=2xq ) q o
n) epiug
(3m fegyuy (Aue )
Buipnpuy s - A - A El -
S1pApYL 19ong Suypnpxa) siny A0SR 4290320 - Aing uni oung.: 1y ) 1ad 3yd [dn uea)) pue iy 10pUap uopeloy
- udy Sung SIN)Jo31d [e10L | sIN) 40 sequiny | - |lady 51nJ 4o 331 [RI0Y | SIND jO JaquIny
10§ 33144 |ej0) |eRu} 40} 3d1ag
134 unowy |ejo)

3umn) ssein waisAs 1918 V-8T6TH




0008195

7 |lemauay

$
0008195 $ 000VS'EZ $ 00092'1Z S 20z aunf - Judy
00'009°S $ ooovz'z $ suopnjos Jooping 00°08L°T S vZOT dn ueapd jeniy)

TP s e i ‘papieme
00°0£0'9Z $ 000T'TT $ Suiysem aunssaid ssaidxg 000r9'zE  $ €202 10 - Aing 3Q |I1M 7 [EMaU3Y DY)
00'0SE‘9 $ 000SLZ § sa3)/uag Ume In) sopadng 00'081°9S S T |emauay
00°005'6 $ 00°008'€ $ 71 2deaspueiser e asvH 00094'T2 $ €20¢ aunf - judy
00°00£'8 $ o00sv'E $ $30IAIS AY|uaRID 00°08L'T S €207 dn uea)) (eniu)

i o An ‘papieme
7z 1244 10pua Ag piemy oooreze  § 2207 0 - AInf 3G [|IM T [eMaUBY 10e1U0)
00°08T'95 $ 000bS'ET $ ey 00°0ZL'6L $ w3y [entu)
00'0sv'zE £ LT0TPS0S 00'09£'T2 S 2Z0z 8unf - judy
00002t $ 00089 $ 0Z0¥bSOS suopeo] ||y 0008L'T $ 770z dn uea|d |enjuy
00'0€S'ST $  00'0Sv'0T $ TPOEYSOS suoieso ||y 00'0v9'zE S T20Z WO - Ainp
00°000T $  000TH'TT $ TEOEWSOS suopeso ||y 00°092°TZ S 120z a2unr - judy
ZTM 1 T 081" "OFS’ '08L’ dn ues|) jeniu AR
12¥] orIzZs 00°08T9S S 000PS'€Z S 0008LT $ 1Z0z an 12 1) 3 1M W] Venuo? e
7ZAd TZAd
00°'081'95 $ |00bYS 00'0v9'ZE $ 00'09L°TZ B 00'084°T $
00'0S€'9 $ | 000009 $ | 00°009°€ $ [ 00°00b'Z S 8 00°00€ $ | 00°0SE $ SIVIAIDS UMmeT IN) Lo_._majm J4ed Ysojupy aye
P24
00'0056 $ | 000058 $ | ooooL's $ [49 00°008'E $ 8 00°5LY # adeaspue 1seq e 49
s s| oM puetise] je aJay pUE g UOLIOH B%eT
00'000°T $ | 00000t $ | 00'009 $ 4 00°'00¥ $ 8 0005 g - H EERILVE NI VEESTS) Jded uoupay e
000095 $ | 000095 $ | 00'09€E'E s [4 000127 s 8 00087 s - $ suolinjos JoopInQ Jded ||IIN S, d1els
1S jue] auning
00°009 $ | 00009 $ | oo'o9g $ 41 00°0vZ $ 8 00°0€ s - $ S821A3S 3J1|U33U5
uny s,ueLWdsIoH
ASNOH
00°006 $ | 00006 $ | ooops $ 4] 00'09€ S 8 00'SP §| - $ S32IAIRC Bjl|udaun
dwing Jaary ull4
00°006 $ | 00’006 $ | ooors $ 44 00'09€ $ 8 00'sP 8 $ SIVIAIRS B}I|UIBID | BUS ||I9M peoy Aeag
a9}
00°00£T $ | 00'00g’T $ | o0'08L H a1 00025 s 8 0059 s - H $3IIAIDS B UG s
JUe] 193 peoy si|3
BTN
00°00E‘T $ | 00'00E'T $ | ooose $ "4 s 00'0ZS $ 8 00°'s9 5 = $ S22IAI3S 34I|U33U0
1aiepn addeqes)
00006 s | 0oo0s s | ooovs $ 2zt 00'09€ $ g 00'sy s| - $ S3IAIBS BYI|UIID) SUS [I9M peoy ||IH
S que]
00006 S | 00'006 $ | ooops $ 44 00'09€ H g 00'Sk sl - s S32IAIRS BJI|udaln)
1818 76 AemyBiH
aS que|
00006 $ | 00006 $ | 00°0¥S $ 44 00'09€ $ 8 00's¥ i s $3IIAIBS 34I|UI3I5
Ja1ep AJD @aa1ydead
jue|d Juawiead)
O0'0EE'ET $ | 0000971 $ | 00095 $ F4 4 00'0r0'S $ El 00°0E9 $ | boogL $ m:msmmg 3.4nssald mmm._nxm
121\ @119Ae4 yinos
ERTNETETE]
0000£°ZT $ | 00°000°ZT $ | ooooz'e s Fa 00°008'y S 8 00'009 $ | 00’00 $ mc_r_mm>> 24nssald mmm._nxm_ pue jue|d juawieas)
493 AN UMO]SS0U)
b+p f=axq 3 p=2xq 2 q [
nd |eiu
mcﬁ....:w:u_ hwn._uﬁ.o 13qo1Q - Ainr 1qonQ - Aing aunf aunf - judy (Aue )
.._..:_<.m..=§._u $3n) o g |e1o $IN3J JO Jaquin - uady s 0 321d [B3JO] | $IND jJO JAaquun I3 13d 3211 | ueay) pue 1n) WPLBA uoReIny
! I 103 334 Je30L 40 g [B10), joiaquinN | - judy s3nd jo 3014 | ) jo saquiny eRU 104 93014
134 Junowy |20}

Sumn) sseun waisAs Jv3ep V-8T6TH




